
STATE OF MINNESOTA 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 
REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 97 

Pursuant to . Laws 1978, Chapter 768, Section 2, the following administrative 
reorganization is made. 

The following positions are transferred. 

Position 
Number 

032490 
032500 
032510 
052850 
052860 
052870 
052880 
057520 
057521 

Social Security 
Number Payro 11 Name 

Landers, Pamela. 
Loechler, Karen L. 
Bystrom, Robert E, 
Teague, Howard E. 
Jacobs, Dennis A. 
Rosenow, Evelyn L 
Borgerding, Carmen L. 
Newby, Ruth M. 
Erickson, Mary J. 

Job Classification 

Education Specialist I 
· Education ~pecialist l 

Education Specialist I 
Education Specialist I 
Education Specialist I 
Clerk Typist, Senior 
Education Specialist I 
Clerk Typist 
Clerk Typist 

The approved complement of the Department of Natural Resources is increased 
by seven full--time and two half-time positions, The complement of the State 
Planning Agency is reduced by seven full-time and two half-time positions. 

There are no funds to be transferred. 

Any gtant agreement or other contractual agreement that is outstanding shall 
be amended to reflect the change in responsible state agency. 

Materials shall be appropriately transferred. 

The effective date of this order is July 1, 1978. The order is herewith filed 
with the Secretary of _State and sha 11 remain in effect unti 1 amended or super­
seded. 
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