STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 97

Pursuant to Laws 1978, Chapter 768, Section 2, the following administrative reorganization is made.

The following positions are transferred.

Position Number	Social Number	Security	Payroll Name	Job Classification
032490	2 A	1. A. A.	Landers, Pamela	Education Specialist I
032500		s) ²⁷	Loechler, Karen L.	Education Specialist I
032510			Bystrom, Robert E.	Education Specialist I
052850			Teague, Howard E.	Education Specialist I
052860		10	Jacobs, Dennis A.	Education Specialist I
052870		* 10	Rosenow, Evelyn L.	Clerk Typist, Senior
052880			Borgerding, Carmen L.	Education Specialist I
057520		· ·	Newby, Ruth M.	Clerk Typist
057521			Erickson, Mary J.	Clerk Typist

The approved complement of the Department of Natural Resources is increased by seven full-time and two half-time positions. The complement of the State Planning Agency is reduced by seven full-time and two half-time positions.

There are no funds to be transferred.

Any grant agreement or other contractual agreement that is outstanding shall be amended to reflect the change in responsible state agency.

Materials shall be appropriately transferred.

The effective date of this order is July 1, 1978. The order is herewith filed with the Secretary of State and shall remain in effect until amended or super-seded.

APPROVED:

-29-78 Date

Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner Department of Administration

Filed According to Law:

June 29, 1978

Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State

> STATE OF MINNESOT DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 2 9 1978

Aran anderson Star Arcretary of Star # 315436.D.